Seven Hundred Ninety-Three (45,793) square meters as shown on Map No. 994957

(Lot), is hereby granted to the Department of Parks and Recreation (DPR), for the

purpose of expanding the Vicente A. Limtiaco Memorial Park. A survey map

designating the area of Forty-five Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Three (45,793)

square meters (Map) for the property has been prepared, recorded, and provided by

the Department of Land Management for DPR. A copy of the Map is attached hereto

as Exhibit A.

Section 4. Issuance of Certificate of Title. The Department of Land